
United States District Court
District of Columbia

Republican National Committee et al.,
Plaintiffs

v.

Federal Election Commission,
Defendant

Civil Case No. 14-cv-853 (CRC) 
THREE-JUDGE COURT REQUESTED

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Plaintiffs’ Motion for Summary Judgment

Plaintiffs move for summary judgment on all three counts of their Verified Complaint (Doc.

1). Plaintiffs’ Memorandum in Support of Summary Judgment explains why summary judgment

should be granted in plaintiffs’ favor and Plaintiffs’ Statement of Material Facts provides the

facts as to which there is genuine dispute. Oral argument is requested.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James Bopp, Jr.
James Bopp, Jr., DC Bar #CO 0041
jboppjr@aol.com
Richard E. Coleson*
rcoleson@bopplaw.com
Randy Elf*
relf@bopplaw.com

THE BOPP LAW FIRM, PC
1 South Sixth Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
812/232-2434 telephone
812/235-3685 facsimile
Counsel for Plaintiffs 

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Summary-Judgment Motion
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Certificate of Service

I certify that today I electronically filed the foregoing with the clerk of court using the

CM/ECF system, which will notify:

Kevin Deeley     KDeeley@fec.gov 
JSadio@fec.gov
RFreeman@fec.gov
VGraham@fec.gov 

Harry Summers     HSummers@fec.gov, 
JSadio@fec.gov

 KDeeley@fec.gov 
RFreeman@fec.gov
VGraham@fec.gov 

Erin Chlopak     EChlopak@fec.gov
DKolker@fec.gov 
JSadio@fec.gov

 KDeeley@fec.gov 
VGraham@fec.gov 

Greg Mueller     GMueller@fec.gov, 
    EChlopak@fec.gov

JSadio@fec.gov
 KDeeley@fec.gov 

VGraham@fec.gov 

Seth Nesin SNesin@fec.gov
JSadio@fec.gov

 KDeeley@fec.gov 
RFreeman@fec.gov
VGraham@fec.gov 

Charles Kitcher     CKitcher@fec.gov

July 14, 2014 /s/ James Bopp, Jr.
James Bopp, Jr., DC Bar #CO 0041
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